## 504085487 11/08/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4132155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY ROBERT AGISIM	05/02/2016
ROBERT ALAN FRIEDLINE	09/19/2016
SHIVANGI AKASH PATEL	05/02/2016
CESAR IVAN SERTZEN	05/02/2016
VANESSA ROSE SHEPPERSON	05/20/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PFIZER INC	
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15015483

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127334403

**Email:** ~ipgsmadisondocketing@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: PFIZER INC

Address Line 1: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: CHIEF IP COUNSEL, LEGAL PATENT DEPT

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC72204B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA K. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Paula K. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 8** 

PATENT REEL: 040246 FRAME: 0746

504085487

source=PC72004A_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif
source=PC72004A_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=PC72004A_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=PC72004A_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif
source=PC72004A_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif
source=PC72004A_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif
source=PC72004A_ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif
source=PC72004B_US_RecordationCoverFormScanned_08Nov2016#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Gary Robert Agisim, citizen of the United States of America, resident of 2109 Turtle Creek Drive, Unit #5, Henrico, Virginia, 23233, United States of America; Robert Alan Friedline, citizen of the United States of America, resident of 313 Ridge Road, Frenchtown, New Jersey 08825, United States of America; Shivangi Akash Patel, citizen of the United States of America, resident of 7133 Sydnor Lane, Mechanicsville, Virginia 23111, United States of America; César Ivan Sertzen, citizen of the United States of America, resident of 1423 W. Leigh Street #B. Richmond, Virginia 23220, United States of America; and Vanessa Rose Shepperson, citizen of the United States of America, resident of 3474 Richards Run, Powhatan, Virginia 23139, United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto Pfizer Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States NonProvisional Patent Application Serial No. 14/192,720, filed February 27, 2014, having PFIZER Docket No. PC72004A, and entitled Enhanced Stability of Novel Liquid Compositions; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said NonProvisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said NonProvisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world; and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said Pfizer Inc. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this 2 day of 1/14/, 2016 at 2 charged.
(city) (state)
(Collection)
By:
Gary Robert Agisish
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF City of Richman
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me,/// Moldand / this //ay 2, 20/6
(date) by (N/) (name of person acknowledged)
(Seal) """ "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "
(Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgement)
Lynn Moldenhauer (Title) ** NOTARY PUBLIC
Commonwealth of Virginia Reg. #7504342 My Commission Expires
January 31, 2019

Notary's Registration Number: 7504342

Signed and witnessed this 17 day of September, 2016 at Narren, (city)  New Jersey (state)	
By: And	
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of New Jersey ) )ss	
County of Marris,	
Scotember On 19th, 20 16 before me, Jennifer Pierce Notary Public in and for (Notary's Name) said county, personally appeared Robert A. Freidline	
(Signer)	
who has satisfactorily identified himself as the signer to the above-referenced document.	
JENNIFER G. PIERCE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Nov. 9, 2017	
(Affix Notary Stamp Here)	

My Commission Expires XX/XX/20XX W/Y/

Signed and witnessed this And day of May, 2016 at Richmond,
(city)
(State)
By: Shivangi Akash Patel
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF Chy of Richmond
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, Lyon Woldenhauzz, this Way 2, 20/6
(date) by Shivara, Akash late/ (name of person acknowledged)
(Seal) (Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgement)
Lynn Moldenhauer (Title)  NOTARY PUBLIC  Commonwealth of Virginia  Reg. # 7504342  My Commission Expires  January 31, 2019

PATENT REEL: 040246 FRAME: 0751

Notary's Registration Number: 7504 342

Signed and witnessed this Add day of May 2016 at Richard,
(city) (city)
By:
César Ivan Sertzen
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF City of Richmond
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, <u>Lynn Moldadauer</u> , this <u>May</u> 2, 2016
(date) by <u>Con Tyon</u> (name of person acknowledged)
(Seal) (Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgement)
Lynn Moldenhauer (Title)  NOTARY PUBLIC  OF 3  Reg. #7504342  My Commission Expires  January 31, 2019

PATENT REEL: 040246 FRAME: 0752

5 of 7

Notary's Registration Number: 7504342

Signed and witnessed this 20 day of May, 2016 at Powhatan,
(city) (city)
By: Vanessa Rose Shepperson
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF Powhaten
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, Bonni G Johnston, this 20 day of Ma (date) by Vanessa Rose Shepperson (name of person acknowledged)
(Scal)  SONS 6. JOHNSTON  SONS 6. JOHNSTON  (Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgement)  SECULATION 8 338 822  COMMONWEALTH OF VISCINIA  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Notary's Registration Number: 338982

Signed and witnessed	this 22 day of	<u>Statedor</u> , 2016 at	Malan,
(state)			(city)
(many)		Pfizer Inc.	
	Ву:	Jeffrey Mi Gold Assistant General Cou Duly Authorized	unsel
	CERTIFICATE	OF ACKNOWLEDGN	MENT
State of New Jersey	) )ss		
County of	)		
On <u>falso 72</u> , 20 <u>/6</u> b said county, personally	(Notary'		y Public in and for
who has satisfactorily i		he signer to the above-re	eferenced document.
Kari E. Morrison	NOTARY Co	RI E. MORRISON PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Jamm, & 2412603 Hission Expires 9/21/2021	
Affix Notary Stamp He	re)	a de santa d	
My Commission Expire		tary Sionature)	<u>09/22/</u> 2016 (Date)

**RECORDED: 11/08/2016** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gary Robert AGISIM; Shivangi Akash PATEL; Cesar Ivan SERTZEN; Vanessa Rose SHEPPERSON, and Robert Alan FRIEDLINE;	Name: Pfizer Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Chrook Addresses 225 Feet 42-d Chrook
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 235 East 42nd Street
Execution Date(s)May 2, 2016; May 20, 2016; Sept 19, 2016  Assignment  Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New York
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10017
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: PFIZER INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0.00
Internal Address: CHIEF IP COUNSEL, LEGAL PATENT DEP	7. Fotal 100 (67 67 K 1.21(11) & 6.41) \(\psi_{0.00}\)
	Authorizant to be absorbed to describe a second
Street Address: 235 EAST 42ND STREET	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: 235 EAST 42ND STREET  City: NEW YORK	Enclosed
	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: NEW YORK	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
City: NEW YORK  State: NEW YORK  Zip: 10017	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: NEW YORK  State: NEW YORK  Zip: 10017  Phone Number: 2127334403	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
City: NEW YORK  State: NEW YORK  Zip: 10017  Phone Number: 2127334403  Docket Number: PC72004B  Email Address: ~ipgsmadisondocketing@pfizer.com  9. Signature: /Paula K. Davis/	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number
City: NEW YORK  State: NEW YORK  Zip: 10017  Phone Number: 2127334403  Docket Number: PC72004B  Email Address: ~ipgsmadisondocketing@pfizer.com	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  November 8, 2016  Date  Total number of pages including cover
City: NEW YORK  State: NEW YORK  Zip: 10017  Phone Number: 2127334403  Docket Number: PC72004B  Email Address: ~ipgsmadisondocketing@pfizer.com  9. Signature: /Paula K. Davis/ Signature	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  November 8, 2016 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  8